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Carriers, Railroads. Claims, for Loss or Damage Against 
Common Carriers. 

T.here is no time !provided by the laws of :'.Iontana within 
which ~lail11s must be filed against a commOn carrier, other 
than that of tlhe statute of limitations. 

January 12th, 1914. 
Honorable Railroad and Public Service Commission, 

Helena, Montana. 
Gentlemen: 

I am in receipt of your reque.3t, under date of the 8th instant, 
asking for my opinion as to whether or not the statutes provide 
that claims for loss and damage against common carriers must be 
filed within a specified' time. I have examined Our codes and the 
amendments thereto, and find no provision in the law of this state 
requiring that claims be filed against a common carrier within any 
specified time. As to the time within which actions against railroad 
companies must be begun in a court for the recovery of damages, 
your attention is called to Chap. 3 of Title 2 of Part 2,being Sec. 
6443, et seq. of the Revised Codes of Montana of 1907, perscribing 
the time within which actions other than for the recovery of real 
property must be commenced. 

Yours very truly, 
D. 1\'1:. KB,LLY, 

Attorney General. 

State Lands, Public Highways. Highways, Over State 
Lands. Timber on Right of Way. 

P.u!blic .highways over s·tate ,lands :should be opened pursuant 
to Se'ctiion 32, Chapter 147, Session Laws I 909. Timber on 
rights olf way 'over .state ·lands 'belongs to the state. 

State Forester, 
Helena, l\iontana. 

Dear Sir: 

January 16th, 1914. 

I am in receipt of your communication under date of the 9th 
instant, setting forth that the county commissioners of Lincoln 
County are improving a public road upon certain state lands in that 
county, that the land through which this road passes is heavily tim­
bered with Grade A 1, yellow pine, and you request an opinion as 
to whether the commissioners of Lincoln County may legally cut 
and remove this timber in making a road improvement. 

When puNic roads are constructed across state lands, the method 
pointed out in Sec. 32 of Chap. 147 of the Session Laws of the 
Eleventh Legislative Assembly should be followed, except, of course. 
in the case of highways established prior to the enactment of that 
law. Your letter indicates that the road now being improved is over 
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